LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Ref. No.: LIC/SE/2024-25/116

To

The Manager

Listing Department,
BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai—400001

Scrip Code: 543526

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date: November 05, 2024

The Manager

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, 5" Floor, Plot C/1,

G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code: LICI

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Call for H1 for FY 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is

to inform that the representatives of the Life Insurance Corporation of India (“the Corporation”) will host

earnings call with analysts/investors on Friday, November 08, 2024, at 7.00 p.m. (IST) to discuss Financial

Results of the Corporation for quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024. The details of the invite are

enclosed herewith.

Please take the above information on record and arrange for dissemination. A copy of this intimation is also being

made available on the website of the Corporation at www.licindia.in.

Yours faithfully,

For Life Insurance Corporation of India
ANSHUL Digitally signed by

ANSHUL KUMAR

KUMAR SINGH
Date: 2024.11.05

SINGH 16:04:53 +05'30'

(Anshul Kumar Singh)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a
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Central office, “Yogakshema”, Jeevan Bima Marg, Mumbai - 400 021.
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LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Represented by

Shri Siddhartha Mohanty

Shri M. Jagannath
Shri Tablesh Pandey
Shri Sat Pal Bhanoo

Shri R. Doraiswamy

Finance
Shri Sunil Agrawal

Marketing

Shri R. Sudhakar
Shri Hemant Buch
Ms. Manju Bagga
Actuarial

Shri Dinesh Pant
Shri K. R. Ashok

Investment

Shri Ratnakar Patnaik

Shri K. Seshagiridhar
CRM
Ms. Rachna Khare

Shri C. V. Ramana
Ms. Vandana Sinha

Investor Relations

Shri Sanjay Bajaj

Is pleased to invite you to the

LIC- Earnings Call H1 FY25

CEO & MD

Managing Director
Managing Director
Managing Director

Managing Director

Chief Financial Officer (CFO)

Executive Director (Marketing/PD) & CMO
Executive Director (MBAC)
Executive Director (P&GS)

Appointed Actuary & Executive Director (Actuarial)
Executive Director (Actuarial)

Executive Director (Investment-Front Office) & CIO
Executive Director (Investment-Back Office)

Executive Director (CRM/PS)
Addl. Executive Director (CRM/PS)
Executive Director (CRM/CLMS/Annuities)

Head-Investor Relations
On
Friday, November 8", 2024

At 7.00 pm. Indian Standard Time




Option 1

Please include the DiamondPass™ link in your invitation for the benefit of investors using the DiamondPass™ service.

Express Join with DiamondPass™ No Wait Time
https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?co

nfirmationNumber=1183458&linkSecurityString=7e90cf7c8

When including the DiamondPass™ link in a PDF or a JPEG/PNG format please ensure that you hyperlink the DiamondPass™ so that

investors and analysts can click on it to join.

Option 2

When using dial-in numbers mentioned below please do so 10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are

connected to your call on time.

Universal Dialln

India National Toll Free

International Toll Free
Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Canada
China
France
Germany
Hong Kong
Italy

Japan
Netherlands
Poland
Singapore
South Korea
Sweden
Thailand
UK

USA

Contact
Phone:

+91 22 6280 1281
+91 22 7115 8194

1800 120 1221

0080014243444
1800053698
0080014243444
01180014243444
4008428405
0800914745
0080014243444
800964448
0080014243444
00531161110
08000229808
008001124248
8001012045
00180014243444
0080014243444
00180014243444
08081011573

18667462133

: Mr. V.Gopakumar
+91 22 6659 9442

Email: investorrelations@licindia.com



https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=1183458&linkSecurityString=7e90cf7c8
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