Date: November 05, 2024



To The Manager Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai–400001 Scrip Code: 543526

The Manager Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400051 Scrip Code: LICI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Call for H1 for FY 2025

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the representatives of the Life Insurance Corporation of India ("the Corporation") will host earnings call with analysts/investors on Friday, November 08, 2024, at 7.00 p.m. (IST) to discuss Financial Results of the Corporation for quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024. The details of the invite are enclosed herewith.

Please take the above information on record and arrange for dissemination. A copy of this intimation is also being made available on the website of the Corporation at <u>www.licindia.in</u>.

Yours faithfully,

For Life Insurance Corporation of India

(Anshul Kumar Singh) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

केंद्रीय कार्यालय, ''योगक्षेम'', जीवन बीमा मार्ग, मुंबई - 400 021.



Represented by

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA

Is pleased to invite you to the

LIC- Earnings Call H1 FY25

Represented by	
Shri Siddhartha Mohanty	CEO & MD
Shri M. Jagannath	Managing Director
Shri Tablesh Pandey	Managing Director
Shri Sat Pal Bhanoo	Managing Director
Shri R. Doraiswamy	Managing Director

Finance

Shri Sunil Agrawal

Marketing

Shri R. Sudhakar Shri Hemant Buch Ms. Manju Bagga

Actuarial

Shri Dinesh Pant Shri K. R. Ashok

Investment

Shri Ratnakar Patnaik Shri K. Seshagiridhar

<u>CRM</u>

Ms. Rachna Khare Shri C. V. Ramana Ms. Vandana Sinha

Investor Relations

Shri Sanjay Bajaj

Chief Financial Officer (CFO)

Executive Director (Marketing/PD) & CMO Executive Director (MBAC) Executive Director (P&GS)

Appointed Actuary & Executive Director (Actuarial) Executive Director (Actuarial)

Executive Director (Investment-Front Office) & CIO Executive Director (Investment-Back Office)

Executive Director (CRM/PS) Addl. Executive Director (CRM/PS) Executive Director (CRM/CLMS/Annuities)

Head-Investor Relations

On

Friday, November 8th, 2024

At 7.00 pm. Indian Standard Time

Option 1

Please include the Diamond Pass[™] link in your invitation for the benefit of investors using the Diamond Pass[™] service.

Express Join with DiamondPass™ No Wait Time https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=1183458&linkSecurityString=7e90cf7c8

When including the DiamondPass™ link in a PDF or a JPEG/PNG format please ensure that you hyperlink the DiamondPass™ so that investors and analysts can click on it to join.

Option 2

When using dial-in numbers mentioned below please do so 10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to your call on time.

Universal Dialln	+91 22 6280 1281 +91 22 7115 8194
India National Toll Free	1 800 120 1221
International Toll Free	
Argentina	0080014243444
Australia	1800053698
Belgium	0080014243444
Canada	01180014243444
China	4008428405
France	0800914745
Germany	0080014243444
Hong Kong	800964448
Italy	0080014243444
Japan	00531161110
Netherlands	08000229808
Poland	008001124248
Singapore	8001012045
South Korea	00180014243444
Sweden	0080014243444
Thailand	00180014243444
UK	08081011573
USA	18667462133

Contact: Mr. V.Gopakumar Phone: +91 22 6659 9442 Email: investorrelations@licindia.com